## PORT CLINTON WATER DEPARTMENT



1868 East Perry Street Port Clinton, OH 43452

> Phone 419-734-5522 Fax 419-734-5278

# **City of Port Clinton – Water Rates**

Effective January 20, 2025 2025 Water Increase 2%

The rates for Municipal water service shall be in accordance with the following schedule of rates:

First 4800 Cubic Feet @ \$6.48 per 100 cubic feet Over 4800 Cubic Feet @ \$3.95 per 100 cubic feet

#### Minimum Charges Based on Meter Size 5/8" 5 CCF 32.40 \$ 3/4" 5 CCF 32.40 1" 77.76 12 CCF 1 1/2" 25 CCF \$ 162.00 2" 40 CCF \$ 259.20 3" 75 CCF \$ 417.69 4" 125 CCF \$ 615.19 6" 250 CCF \$1,108.94

In case two or more units are served by one meter, charge will be made for each unit as if a separate meter was installed with a separate minimum charge for each unit.

## **Water Tank Sales**

Twenty-five Cents (\$.25) per 40 gallons

## **Water Connection Fees**

Ordinance No. 15-11 Passed 5/11/2021

#### 150% SURCHARGE OUTSIDE CITY BOUNDARIES

Total Tap In Charge Calculated: Base Rate X Equivalency Factor X Number of Units Total Impact Fee Calculated: Base Rate X Equivalency Factor X Number of Units This fee must be paid before the connection can occur.

Permit Fee (Valid 120 days)	\$ 50.00
Repair Permit Fee	\$ 50.00
Renewal Permit Fee	\$ 25.00
Inspection Fee	\$ 100.00
Plan Review/Inspection Fee	\$ 750.00 (Deposit)
Connection Charge (Tap-In Fee)	\$ 515.00/EDU
System Capacity Charge (Impact Fee)	\$ 950.00/EDU